

September 15, 2020



HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation that City Council receive and approve changes for the Biennial Conflict of Interest Code for departments and commissions filed, in compliance with State law.

DISCUSSION

The Political Reform Act requires every local government agency to review its conflict of interest code biennially. If an amendment is need, the proposed amendment(s) should be submitted to the City Council no later than October 1st, 2020. All agencies have been notified and submitted their review, in compliance with the law.

The following agencies have determined that no amendments are necessary, see attached Summary:

Airport Advisory Commission - LBA

Belmont Shore Parking & Business Improvement Area Advisory Commission - CD

Bixby Knolls Parking & Business Improvement Area Association - CD

Board of Examiners, Appeals and Condemnation

Board of Health and Human Services - HHS

Citizen Police Complaint Commission - CM

Citizens Advisory Commission on Disabilities - HR

City Officials - Planning Commission

Civil Service Commission - CS

Commission on Youth & Families

Community Investment Company

Cultural Heritage Commission

Downtown Long Beach Associates - CC

Downtown Parking and Business Improvement Area

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL September 15, 2020 Page 2

The following agencies have determined that no amendments are necessary, see attached Summary (Continued):

Downtown Property and Business Improvement District

East Anaheim Street Parking and Business Improvement Area

Economic Development Commission

Ethics Commission

Fourth Street Parking and Business Improvement Area

Harbor Commission - HD

Homeless Services Advisory Commission - HHS

Housing Authority of the City of Long Beach, California

Human Relations Commission - HHS

Long Beach Area Convention and Visitor's Bureau - CC

Long Beach Tourism and Business Improvement Area

Long Beach Transit Board of Directors - LBT

Magnolia Industrial Group Property & Business Improvement District - CC

Marine Advisory Commission - PRM

Midtown Property and Business Owners Association

Parks and Recreation Commission - PRM

Pedestrian Safety Advisory Committee - CM

Port of Long Beach Community Grants Advisory Committee

Public Corporation for the Arts (aka Arts Council for Long Beach)

Senior Citizen Advisory Commission - PRM

Sustainable City Commission - CM

Technology and Innovation Commission - TS



HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL September 15, 2020 Page 3

The following agencies have determined that no amendments are necessary, see attached Summary (Continued):

Transactions and Use Tax Citizens' Advisory Committee

Uptown Property and Business Improvement District

Veterans Affairs Commission

Water Commission - WD

Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach

City Auditor Department

City Clerk Department

City Manager Department

City Officials - City Council

City Prosecutor Department

Civil Service Department

Development Services Department

Disaster Preparedness and Emergency Communications

Economic Development

Energy Resources Department

Financial Management Department

Fire Department

Harbor Department

Health and Human Services Department

Human Resources Department

Law Department

Legislative Department



HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL September 15, 2020 Page 4

The following agencies have determined that no amendments are necessary, see attached Summary (Continued):

Library Services Department

Long Beach Airport Department

Long Beach Transit

Parks, Recreation and Marine Department

Police Department

Public Works Department

Technology & Innovation Department

Water Department

FISCAL IMPACT

None.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

My, Da Jarfay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA CITY CLERK

Enclosures,

MD:pm

